
 
 

***THIS IS A PURCHASE ORDER CHANGE*** 
 
 

CONTRACT LEGACY PURCHASE AGREEMENT # 541290 
    SAP FY 2017 PO# 3200230530 

 
 

This Contract Purchase Agreement Change Order Contract Extension 2017 made 
and entered into effective this 9th day of March in the year 2016 by and between 
National Grid Corporate Services, LLC, (“Company”), a corporation organized under 
the laws of the State of New York, having its office and principal place of business at 
175 East Old Country Road, Hicksville, New York, 11801; and  Network Infrastructure 
Inc., (“Contractor”) having its office and principal place of business at 94 Taft Ave 96  
Hempstead, NY  11550-4819. 

 
WITNESSETH: 

 
 

WHEREAS, the parties agree to amend the terms and conditions of the 
Purchase Order previously entered into by the parties on April 1, 2009. 

 
 
 

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the terms and conditions previously 
agreed to and additional considerations incorporated herein, the parties agree that the 
Contract Purchase Agreement shall be amended as follows: 

 
  
 
CONTRACT EXPIRATION DATE  

 
The expiration date of the contract for Mains & Services Installation work in Long Island 
shall be extended an additional one year through March 31, 2017.  
 
 
CHANGE ORDER PROVISIONS 
 
The following revised terms and conditions shall apply for this contract extension: 

 Yearly Escalator:  % increase on all labor and equipment rates as defined in our 
current contract for the contract year beginning April 1, 2016.  
 
 



 
REVISIONS TO CONTRACT DOCUMENTS 

 
 

TERMS & CONDITIONS – Terms and Conditions for Construction Purchase   
Orders, form 0700. 

 
Schedule A - Specifications for Gas Mains & Services Installations. 
 
 
Schedule B – Gas Mains and Services Installation Unit Definitions. 
 
 
 
Attachment A – Pricing Workbook Effective April 1, 2016 
 
 
 

This Contract Extension shall be governed by the by the Terms and Conditions set forth 
in the “ Agreement between Keyspan Corporate Services LLC and the Network 
Infrastructure Inc. - Gas Mains & Services Installation – Long Island Regions. 
 
 
Work will be authorized for payment utilizing National Grid’s Contractor Charges (CCH) 
system.  
 
 
All other terms and conditions of the original Contract Purchase Agreement and all 
amendments thereto remain unchanged. 
 
 
In the absence of Contractor’s written acknowledgment of this Change Order Contract 
Extension 2017, performance of any part of the work Network Infrastructure Inc. shall 
be deemed to constitute Contractor’s unqualified acceptance of all provisions of this 
Change Order Contract Extension 2017.  
 
 
Company reserves the right, at its sole option, to cancel this Purchase Order for any 
reason without penalty. 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 Network Infrastructure Inc.    National Grid Corporate Services, LLC 
 

          

          
                
Signature        Signature  
  
 Pat Clarke        William J. Rumble,C.P.M.                
Name        Name  
 
  Vice President      Lead Buyer          
Title        Title                     
 
 March 24, 2016      March 24, 2016     
Date        Date   
 
         

Signature        
 

     
     
     Dean Lattoff                

     Name  
 Category Manager Gas Services    

     Title                     
 
         March 24, 2016     
                       Date   
 
            

      Signature       
 
 
 
 
 

         Michelle Holliday-Levy          
        Name 
 

         Director, Construction, Procurement  
        Title 
         

                   
        Date 
 
 
                
        Signature 



 

         Randall Rotermund           
        Name 
 

         VP, US Procurement     
        Title 
         

                   
        Date 
 
         
                
        Signature 
 
 

         Vivienne Bracken       
        Name 
 

         Global Procurement Officer   
 
 
                  Date        
 

 
                Signature       

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

TERMS AND CONDITIONS 

 
 

 
Terms and Conditions for Construction 

Purchase Orders, Form 0700. 
All Term & Conditions remain the same. 

 
 

 
 

 

 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

SCHEDULE A 
 
Gas Mains and Services 

Installation Unit Definitions Rev April 6, 2010 

 
       

   
2009 LI Mains and 

Services Unit Def FINAL rev080610 (6).pdf 
 
 
 
 

NII Exception List 

10-15-08_DIW-2 9 2008 (3).pdf 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

SCHEDULE B 
 

           Specifications for Gas Mains & Services Installations   
Rev 9-2008 

 
      

         
2009 

LI_MainsandServicesSpec12Sept08Rev7 (3).pdf 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
ATTACMENT  

 
 

Pricing Workbook Effective April 1, 2017 
 
 
 

FY17 Network- LI MS 

Pricing 4-1-16.xlsx  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 




